05/15/00

070	92.T	OH:875	10. W	AIA IIV	ANA 1	6104	/2_QQ
Z/O-	03.1	U/II:0/3	14Z. V	A ELAIM	(HVI I	DISA	12-99

		05-23-200	00			
	R			HEET		
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents a	10136492	6	ached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission T	ype	C	onveyar	се Туре		
X New			X	gnment	Security Agreement	
Documen Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)  It ID#  In of PTO Error		Lice	nse	Change of Name	
Reel #	Frame #		Merg	ger	Other % = 1	
Corrective	Document Frame #		U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
neer#	rianie #	:		Departmen	ital File Secret File	
Conveying Pa	irty(ies)		Mark	<del></del>	es of conveying parties attached	
					Execution Date Month Day Year	
First Party	Ray G. Kelly				04/27/00	
Second Party	ame (line 1)  econd Party Sharon A. Turnbough 04/27/0			04/27/00		
Name (line 1)	Sharon A. Turnbough				04/2//00	
Third Party	Malcolm A. Bliss	-0	715 -		05/03/00	
Name (line 1)		0	1/5/	1122		
Fourth Party	1		7			
Name (line 1)  /PRESSED VIPILED A0000017 09571132  Mark if additional names of receiving party attached				es of receiving party attached		
receiving rai	40.00 00			The description of the state of	ioo on rooming party analysis	
Name (line 1)	Angeles Gloup, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	9 Capper Drive		·		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Pacific	M	MO 63069			
City State/Country			Zip Code			
Domestic Rep	oresentative Name an	d Address	Address Enter		for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR OFFICE USE (	ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

	WENMM	1619B	(2-99)
--	-------	-------	--------

		Page :	2					
Correspondent Na	me and Addre	SS						
	Area Code and T	elephone Number		(317) 63	4-3456			
Name	Thomas Q. Henry							
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett							
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700							
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Tower							
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #3 including any attachments.							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same processing to				;	attached	lark if additional numbers ttached		
	Application Number of the Pa		CH BOTH NUMBERS for the	Patent Num				
If this document is being filed first named executing invento	or	ent Application, enter the da	te the patent application	was signed by th	1	onth Day Y April 27, 200		
Patent Corporation		PCT	PCT		DOT			
Enter a PCT application number only if a U.S.  Application Number has not been assigned		PCT	PCT		PCT	PCT		
Number of proper	ties							
		Enter the total number of properties involved			#1			
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			\$40.00			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account		Enclosed X Deposit Accou		ount				
(Enter for payment by deposi		I fees can be charged to the a	account).					
		Deposit Account Number		#23-3030				
		Authorization to charge additional fees		Yes X	No	No		
Statement and Sig	ınature							
		d belief, the foregoing i					/ is a	
Thomas Q. Henry Thomas Hexsy 5/15/00								
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date				

#66938

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ray G. Kelly, 128 West Mermod Place, St. Louis, MO 63122; Sharon A. Turnbough, 325 Bradford Estates Court, Ellisville, MO 63011; and Malcolm A. Bliss, 131 East Adams Street, Kirkwood, MO 63122; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in COT ASSEMBLY for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS Angeles Group, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Missouri having a principal place of business at Dailey Industrial Park, 9 Capper Drive, Pacific, Missouri 63069 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this \_27\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Monarty & McNett, of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.

Filed., 2000) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. its assigns and legal representatives.

State of Meerice	)
	)SS
County of St. Skull	<i>≺</i> )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Sharon A. Turnbough, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed

Notary Public

Printed: EVANGE KINE SIMEONE

Resident of St. 20013 County

**EVANGELINE SIMEONE** Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOUR!
My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires: Aug. 26, 2000

State of Musicus ) County of Macco

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Malcolm A. Bliss, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed

Notary Public

Printed: ZURNGELINE SIMEONE

Resident of A Jacce County

My Commission Expires:

**EVANGELINE SIMEONE** 

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Aug. 26, 1996

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable to the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 27 day of Upril, 2000.

Ray G. Key

Sharon A. Turnbough

Malcolm A Blics

State of , cocsacere )

SS

County of 27 | acce )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor Ray G. Kelly, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Evangeline Surneme Notary Public

Printed: <u>LUANGEXINE</u> SIII) EONE Resident of <u>HELLIS</u> County

My Commission Expires

EVANGELINE SIMO INE

Notary Public - Nota STATE OF MISSION ...

St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: Aug. 26, 2000.

RECORDED: 05/15/2000